03-12-2002



102010899

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

p. 25.02 (Rev sed 6-93)

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

HE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF	PATENTS AND T	RADEMARKS:			=
se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				ATTORNEY D	OCKET NO.: P002.P001U1
Name of conveying party(ies): Hilliard, Wallace J. Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES [X] NO Reich, Lance D.		2.	Name: P Internal A Street Ac City: State: Zip:	Parker Beach Restoration, Inc. Address: ddress: 100 Aviation Drive S Naples Florida 34104	South, Suite 202
ature of conveyance					
	Merger			Other	
	- Change o	7.144			
Application number(s) or patent number		ation, the executi	on date of th	he application is:	
Patent Application No.(s): 09/943,70	6	— В.	Patent N	lo.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? [] YES	[X] NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lance D. Reich, Esq. BOCKHOP & REICH, LLP 3235 Satellite Boulevard		6.	Total nu	umber of applications and pate	8
Duluth, Georgia 30096					% %••
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] A Credit Card Payment Form PTotal Authorized to be charged to Depose The Commissioner is hereby authorized Account No. 501403	it Account.	**************************************	ch may be re	equired, or credit any overpay	-
	e record the attached original documents or Name of conveying party(ies): Hilliar Additional names of conveying party(i [] YES [X] NO Reich, Lance D. Reich, Lance D. Assignment Execution Date: February 7, 2002 Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed togethe Patent Application No.(s): 09/943,70 Additional numbers attached? [] YES Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile Lance D. Reich, Esq. BOCKHOP & REICH, LLI 3235 Satellite Boulevard Bidg. 400 - Suite 300 Duluth, Georgia 30096 (770) 291-2125 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] A Credit Card Payment Form PTotal Account No. 501403	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Hilliard, Wallace J. Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES [X] NO Reich, Lance D. Merger Security Agreement Change of Execution Date: February 7, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic Patent Application No.(s): 09/943,706 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lance D. Reich, Esq. BOCKHOP & REICH, LLP 3235 Satellite Boulevard Bldg. 400 - Suite 300 Duluth, Georgia 30096 (770) 291-2125 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] A Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 in the amout of the Account No. 501403	Name of conveying party(ies): Hilliard, Wallace J. Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES [X] NO Reich, Lance D. Assignment Security Agreement Execution Date: February 7, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution Patent Application No.(s): 09/943,706 Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lance D. Reich, Esq. BOCKHOP & REICH, LLP 3235 Satellite Boulevard Bidg. 400 - Suite 300 Duluth, Georgia 30096 (770) 291-2125 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] A Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 in the amount of \$40. [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Hilliard, Wallace J. 2. Name an Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Name: P [] YES [X] NO Internal. Street Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? If YES [X] NO Internal. Street Addition [] YES State: Zip: Addition [] YES attached? Addition [] YES attached? Addition [] YES attached? Addition number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Patent Application No.(s): 09/943.706 B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lance D. Reich, Esq. BOCKHOP & REICH, LLP 3235 Satellite Boulevard Bidg. 400 - Suite 300 Duluth, Georgia 30906 (770) 291-2125 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] A Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 in the amount of \$40. [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be reaccount No. 501403	Patent Application No.(s): Op943.706 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): [If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: [Patent Application No.(s): O9943.706 Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lance D. ATTORNEY D 2. Name and address of receiving party(i) Name: Parker Beach Restoration, Inc. Internal Address: 100 Aviation Drive 3 City: Naples State: Florida Zip: 34104 Additional name(s) and address(es) at iii YES [X] NO Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s): 09943.706 Additional numbers attached? [IYES [X] NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lance D. Reich, Esq. BOCKHOP & REICH, LLP 323S Sarellite Boulevard Bidg. 400 - Suite 300 Duluth, Georgia 30096 (770) 291-2125 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] A Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 in the amount of \$40. [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpay

PATENT REEL: 12645 FRAME: 0991

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. P002.P001U1 SERIAL NO. 09/943,706 PAGE 2 OF 2

8.	Deposit account number: 501403					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
	SITTER	2/7/2002				
	Lance D. Reich Reg. No. 42,097	Date				
		Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4				
вох		ng deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: emarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date written below.				
	SIDRIK	2/7/2002				

Date

Lance D. Reich

PATENT REEL: 12645 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, (1) Wallace J. Hilliard, and (2) Lance D. Reich have invented certain improvements in a:

COMPLIANT POROUS GROIN AND SHORELINE RECLAMATION METHOD

and have executed, respectively, a United States utility patent application therefore on August 31, 2001, which has been assigned Serial No. 09/943,706;

And whereas, Parker Beach Restoration, Inc., a corporation of the United States, having a place of business at 100 Aviation Drive South, Suite 202, Naples, Florida 34104 (hereinafter called PARKER BEACH), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said applications and invention embodied in the provisional and utility patent applications, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PARKER BEACH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said applications and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to PARKER BEACH, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that PARKER BEACH may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PARKER BEACH.

Signed

(1) Inventor's signature

(1) 1111 011101		Date
	1) x Heldy	1/31/2002
Name:	Wallace J/ Hilliard	
Residence:	2610 Bullrush Lane	

(2) Inventor's signature

Date

23 January 2002

Data

Name: Lance D. Reich

U.S.

Residence: 607 Basset Court SE

Smyrna, Georgia 30080

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

Naples, Florida 34105

U.S.

-Page 1 of 1-

Attorney Docket No. P002 P001U1

PATENT

REEL: 12645 FRAME: 0903